Shall the City of Sunnyside, Yakima County, Washington, 
special levy in 1974 a tax of approximately five (5) mills 
(based upon an assessment ratio of fifty percent (507) of 
actual value) upon taxable property within the city neces-
sary to raise NINETY FIVE THOUSAND($95,000)DOLLARS, the 
proceeds of said levy to be used immediately through in-
curring an indebtedness against the City by the issuance 
of warrants against the general funds of the City for the 
purpose of developing a south Sunnyside park by landscap-
ing, installing asphalt roads, parking and recreational